

GAHC010131702023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./586/2023

KATARA CHANDU LAL DEVAJI @ SRI CHANDU LAL
S/O LATE DEVAJI NANJI KATARA
R/O NAVAGAM, DHANELA
P.S. VIJAY NAGAR,
DIST. SABARKANTHA, GUJURAT.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:SMT. BHAVNA GARG, W/O SIDHARTHA
SR DPO, LUMDING
R/O P-106A, OFFICER COLONY
LUMDING, P.S. LUMDING
DIST. HOJAI, ASSAM
PIN-78244

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN
Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 07.02.2024

Office note dated 5.12.2023 indicates that un-served notice issued to the respondent No.2, returned with postal remark "addressee cannot be located, so

return to sender”

In view of the above, it is provided that learned counsel for the petitioner shall obtain correct address of the respondent No. 2 and take fresh steps within a period of one week from today by registered post and also by usual process. List on 7.3.2024.

Till then, interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant