

GAHC010131702023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./586/2023

KATARA CHANDU LAL DEVAJI @ SRI CHANDU LAL
S/O LATE DEVAJI NANJI KATARA
R/O NAVAGAM, DHANELA
P.S. VIJAY NAGAR,
DIST. SABARKANTHA, GUJURAT.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:SMT. BHAVNA GARG
W/O SIDHARTHA
SR DPO
LUMDING

R/O P-106A
OFFICER COLONY
LUMDING
P.S. LUMDING
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-78244

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN, MR. A M KHAN,MR. A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

ORDER

25/04/2025

Office note dated 09.01.2025 indicates that the AD Card in respect of respondent No. 2 has been received back however, the said AD Card is signed by one Rinku Prasad instead of the respondent No. 2 and the relationship with the respondent No. 2 is not mentioned.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for notice on the respondent No. 2 by registered post with AD; to be routed through the Office of the Senior DPO, Lumding.

List the matter after **4(four) weeks**.

In the meantime, the interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Ms. S. Borah is present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant