

GAHC010131702023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./586/2023

KATARA CHANDU LAL DEVAJI @ SRI CHANDU LAL
S/O LATE DEVAJI NANJI KATARA
R/O NAVAGAM, DHANELA
P.S. VIJAY NAGAR,
DIST. SABARKANTHA, GUJURAT.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, GOVT. OF ASSAM

2:SMT. BHAVNA GARG
W/O SIDHARTHA
SR DPO
LUMDING

R/O P-106A
OFFICER COLONY
LUMDING
P.S. LUMDING
DIST. HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-78244

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN, MR. A M KHAN,MR. A HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

06.08.2025

Heard Mr. A. M. Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Await for service report in respect of respondent No.2.

As per office note dated 05.01.2025, scanned TCR is received.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall **continue** till the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant